PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joel Wasserman	01/04/2010
Mark Edward Fastabend	10/22/2009
Michael Kevin McCoy	12/22/2009
Elyse Kaye	01/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA Distributing Co. D/B/A HoMedics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail	
City:	Commerce Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48390	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29354852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: James D. Miller

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-40556

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=40556 Executed Assignment 032210#page1.tif

REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0801

PATENT

source=40556 Executed Assignment 032210#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joel Wasserman of 455 Blue Ash Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089; Mark Edward Fastabend of 4709 N. Rockwell Unit 3, Chicago, Illinois 60625; Michael Kevin McCoy of 38W621 Bittersweet Lane, Elgin, Illinois 60124; and Elyse Kaye of 549 W. Belden - GFE, Chicago, Illinois 60614, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, MI 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PERSONAL LOCKBOX WITH DRAWER

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 01/29/2010 ,2009, as Application Serial No. 29/354, 852 , including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: // / ,2009 JOEL WASSERMAN

PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0803

Atty Ref. 1-40556

Date: __/Z/22_____, 2009

Date: _______, 2000

MARK EDWARD FASTABEND

MICHAEL KEVIN MCCOY

ELYSE KAYE

PATENT REEL: 024130 FRAME: 0804